
Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct R. Mark
Armstrong

Devon
Cade

John
Holtz

Michael
Kemler

Cynthia M.
Lummis

Bryan E
Miller

1-1 9 1 4 3 96 42
1-3 5 3 3 4 107 28
1-5 11 2 13 7 148 67
1-7 11 3 1 7 243 64
1-9 13 4 3 1 209 53
1-11 7 1 0 0 79 20
1-12 18 0 3 2 144 63
1-14 8 1 2 0 63 29
1-15 7 4 2 3 300 105
1-16 20 3 9 4 228 74
1-17 19 3 7 2 131 56
1-18 12 2 3 3 150 43
1-19 11 3 7 4 217 58
1-20 3 1 0 0 61 25
1-21 4 1 0 4 77 39
1-22 3 4 3 1 106 26
1-23 28 3 15 2 197 87
1-24 2 2 3 5 96 37
1-25 9 0 6 0 239 48
1-26 6 0 7 1 108 26
1-27 4 0 6 2 197 49
2-1 7 1 6 1 112 31
3-1 12 2 14 0 263 76
4-1 17 4 11 11 275 92
6-1 5 1 1 0 95 26
7-1 5 1 0 2 74 9
8-1 1 0 1 1 49 15
9-1 0 0 2 1 36 11
13-1 6 1 0 1 98 15

United States Senator

Republican
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct R. Mark
Armstrong

Devon
Cade

John
Holtz

Michael
Kemler

Cynthia M.
Lummis

Bryan E
Miller

United States Senator

Republican

14-1 15 2 7 3 152 15
14-2 5 1 5 2 87 30
18-1 16 3 9 6 131 30
19-1 3 1 4 2 79 31
22-1 4 0 1 4 60 17
23-1 8 1 4 0 220 73
24-1 7 3 3 1 90 27
26-1 2 0 0 0 7 3
Total 323 62 165 90 5,024 1,540
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Donna
Rice

Star
Roselli

Robert G.
Short

Josh
Wheeler Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

8 1 13 12 1 0 3
5 1 19 1 0 0 21

17 4 22 11 1 0 16
19 2 27 7 0 1 7
17 2 23 11 2 1 16
6 1 12 3 0 1 1
7 2 22 9 4 0 5
3 2 11 2 1 2 4

25 4 40 18 1 3 24
15 0 37 17 2 3 25
13 0 27 11 2 1 6
7 1 20 6 2 0 10

12 1 28 13 0 0 21
4 1 15 5 2 0 10

12 0 16 9 1 0 3
7 0 14 7 0 1 4

14 2 28 19 4 2 18
6 1 22 16 1 0 6
6 1 24 12 2 0 15
5 0 21 6 1 1 2

10 0 29 17 4 0 14
8 3 17 6 0 0 3

27 2 34 14 4 1 26
32 0 37 11 1 2 15
5 1 12 7 2 1 1
5 0 5 1 0 0 7
4 0 4 1 0 1 5
4 1 6 2 0 0 1
7 0 22 3 1 0 7

Republican, Continued

United States Senator, Continued
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Donna
Rice

Star
Roselli

Robert G.
Short

Josh
Wheeler Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

Republican, Continued

United States Senator, Continued

14 0 19 21 2 3 4
5 0 17 8 0 0 8

14 2 18 5 1 1 3
9 0 7 8 3 2 10
3 1 14 5 0 0 2

12 0 39 5 2 3 10
13 2 9 12 0 0 3
0 0 4 0 0 0 0

380 38 734 321 47 30 336
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Kenneth R.
Casner

Merav Ben
David

James Kirk
DeBrine

Yana
Ludwig

Nathan
Wendt

Rex
Wilde Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

4 3 0 6 3 1 0 0 1
2 8 0 4 5 0 0 1 1
4 11 1 2 5 4 0 0 0
0 11 0 5 1 2 0 0 0
0 4 2 2 4 3 0 0 0
1 3 0 5 1 1 0 0 1
1 8 3 5 6 0 1 0 0
3 2 1 5 2 0 0 0 2
1 13 0 6 8 3 0 0 0
1 12 0 9 4 0 0 0 0
3 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
4 0 1 8 0 5 0 1 2
1 7 2 4 6 1 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 1
1 3 3 4 5 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
4 7 0 4 8 0 0 0 2
1 3 3 5 6 3 1 0 1
1 4 0 3 6 1 1 0 0
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
2 4 1 3 1 3 0 0 0
0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 4 0 6 2 1 0 0 0
0 4 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 2 4 0 0 1 1
0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Democratic

United States Senator, Continued
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Kenneth R.
Casner

Merav Ben
David

James Kirk
DeBrine

Yana
Ludwig

Nathan
Wendt

Rex
Wilde Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

Democratic

United States Senator, Continued

0 3 0 5 3 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
1 3 0 2 4 2 0 0 0
0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 144 22 114 105 35 5 3 15
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Liz
Cheney

Blake
Stanley Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

112 78 0 0 3
127 58 1 0 11
194 109 2 0 14
253 129 0 0 10
234 112 1 0 8
83 44 0 0 4

184 87 2 0 6
82 41 2 0 3

373 151 2 0 10
303 112 2 0 20
170 104 0 1 3
170 81 0 0 8
257 97 0 0 21
73 46 1 0 7
84 77 1 0 4

124 48 0 0 4
263 141 1 1 13
124 65 2 0 6
274 71 0 0 17
128 50 0 0 6
237 86 0 1 8
127 62 0 0 6
338 116 1 2 18
330 159 3 0 16
107 45 0 0 5
73 30 0 0 6
57 25 0 0 0
47 16 0 0 1

111 42 2 0 6

United States Representative

Republican

Page 7 of 22



Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Liz
Cheney

Blake
Stanley Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

United States Representative

Republican

180 67 0 0 10
114 51 0 0 3
163 69 0 0 7
104 48 2 0 5
79 31 0 0 1

266 98 0 0 13
110 56 0 0 4
10 5 0 0 1

6,065 2,707 25 5 288
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Carl
Beach

Lynnette
Grey Bull

Carol
Hafner Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

2 6 9 0 0 1
4 9 5 0 0 3
3 18 6 0 0 0
8 9 2 0 0 0
4 6 5 0 0 0
2 8 1 0 0 0
3 14 5 2 0 1
3 7 3 0 0 0
7 14 9 0 0 3
3 12 7 0 1 3
2 6 3 0 0 1
4 12 3 0 0 0
2 11 7 0 0 3
0 5 1 0 0 0
1 3 9 0 3 1
1 3 1 0 0 0
4 11 7 0 0 2
9 8 6 1 0 0
4 8 4 0 0 1
1 6 1 0 0 0
2 10 3 0 0 0
1 2 2 0 0 0
1 8 5 0 0 0
1 5 3 0 0 0
3 1 4 0 1 0
1 3 2 0 1 1
0 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0

United States Representative, Continued

Democratic
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Carl
Beach

Lynnette
Grey Bull

Carol
Hafner Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

United States Representative, Continued

Democratic

1 7 3 0 0 1
0 3 0 0 0 0
0 1 6 0 0 0
0 6 2 0 0 0
3 6 3 0 0 0
1 4 3 0 0 0
0 3 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0

81 237 130 4 6 22
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Troy D.
McKeown

Michael
Von Flatern Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

134 54 0 0 5 2 0 16
122 68 0 1 6 2 0 19
217 95 0 1 6 2 0 25
237 149 2 0 4 1 0 18
232 118 1 0 4 3 0 12
95 32 1 0 3 0 0 11

- - - . - - - -
89 36 1 0 2 4 0 9

332 191 2 0 11 4 0 29
262 164 2 0 9 4 0 22

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

242 127 0 1 5 1 0 22
76 47 0 0 4 0 0 6

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

170 188 1 0 3 1 0 16
118 62 0 0 4 0 0 8

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

39 22 1 0 2 0 0 0
- - - - - - - -

DemocraticRepublican

Senate District 24
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Troy D.
McKeown

Michael
Von Flatern Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

DemocraticRepublican

Senate District 24

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,374 1,360 11 3 68 24 0 213
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Eric
Barlow

Martin E.
Phillips Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

288 163 2 1 21 0 0 14
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

89 64 2 0 6 0 0 0

Republican Democratic

House District 3
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Eric
Barlow

Martin E.
Phillips Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

Republican Democratic

House District 3

192 58 0 0 7 1 0 11
110 55 0 0 3 0 0 3

- - - - - - - -
92 58 2 0 7 0 0 8

- - - - - - - -
240 120 0 1 16 1 0 7

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

1,011 518 6 2 60 2 0 43
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

John
Bear

Micky
Shober Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

221 56 0 0 1 1 0 11
171 81 3 0 4 0 0 19

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

119 55 1 0 1 0 0 5
298 112 1 1 7 1 0 23
138 55 0 0 4 2 0 22

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

254 72 2 0 4 0 0 15
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

Republican Democratic

House District 31
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

John
Bear

Micky
Shober Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

Republican Democratic

House District 31

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

136 30 1 0 3 2 0 3
- - - - - - - -

1,337 461 8 1 24 6 0 98
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Timothy
Hillinan Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Lynne

Huskinson Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

116 2 0 13 11 0 0 0
- - - - - - - -

104 6 0 18 13 0 0 0
446 8 0 82 28 1 0 4
338 6 0 93 24 0 0 2

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

316 5 0 54 20 0 0 3
104 2 0 21 6 0 0 0

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

285 7 0 70 14 0 0 3
150 3 0 31 7 0 0 1

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

53 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - -

House District 32

Republican Democratic
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Timothy
Hillinan Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Lynne

Huskinson Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

House District 32

Republican Democratic

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

1,912 39 0 393 123 1 0 13
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Bill
Fortner

William Bill
Pownall

John D.
Robertson Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

130 95 44 2 0 8 6 0 19
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

85 43 34 2 0 2 1 0 16
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

105 50 36 0 0 4 2 0 3
- - - - - - - - -

240 145 110 0 2 11 0 0 9
77 43 32 0 1 4 1 0 8
60 29 15 0 0 5 1 0 7
35 31 15 0 0 1 2 0 0

- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

House District 52

Republican Democratic
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Bill
Fortner

William Bill
Pownall

John D.
Robertson Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

House District 52

Republican Democratic

- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

121 64 48 1 2 4 2 0 5
- - - - - - - - -

54 33 22 0 0 2 2 0 10
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - -

907 533 356 5 5 41 17 0 77
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

1-1
1-3
1-5
1-7
1-9
1-11
1-12
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
2-1
3-1
4-1
6-1
7-1
8-1
9-1
13-1

Roy 
Edwards

Tom
Murphy Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

111 75 1 0 6 0 0 18
102 78 2 0 15 1 0 20
164 132 2 0 21 0 0 27
223 156 1 2 10 0 0 19
194 141 1 0 19 2 0 13

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

House District 53

DemocraticRepublican
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Campbell County Official Precinct-by-Precinct Summary
Wyoming Primary Election - August 18, 2020

Precinct

14-1
14-2
18-1
19-1
22-1
23-1
24-1
26-1
Total

Roy 
Edwards

Tom
Murphy Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes Write-Ins Overvotes Undervotes

House District 53

DemocraticRepublican

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
804 588 7 2 71 3 0 97
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